Delivery of Escrow Funds to Escrow Agent; Deposit of Escrow Funds. 

(a) Within three (3) business days following the Parties’ and the Escrow Agent’s execution
of this Escrow Agreement, the Applicant shall irrevocably deliver to the Escrow Agent the total initial 
amount of six hundred and twenty-five thousand, nine hundred and fifty-one, and 22/100 dollars 
($625,951.22) (“Initial Minimum Deposit”) in immediately available United States currency (“US 
Currency”) for the exclusive purposes of this Escrow Agreement (“Escrow Funds”). In addition, the 
Reclamation Agreement requires the Applicant to make periodic cash deposits to ensure that the Escrow